

OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN

BOARD OF SELECTMEN Kevin Gaspar Sr., Chairman David Desroches David E. Wojnar

TOWN OF ACUSHNET

www.acushnet.ma.us 122 Main Street Acushnet, Massachusetts 02743-1548 Telephone: 508-998-0200 Facsimile: 508-998-0203

AGENDA FOR THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN'S MEETING JOINT MEETING WITH THE BOARD OFASSSESSOR'S TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2022

Call to Order at 4:00 p.m.

- I. Pledge of Allegiance:
- II. <u>Minutes that need to be approved by the Board of Selectmen:</u>
- III. <u>Meeting Mail:</u>
- IV. Appointments:

4:00 p.m.: Joint Meeting Between the Board of Selectmen, & Board of Assessor's-Appointment of Marc Cenerizio's Open Term, scheduled to expire on May 13, 2023. At which time the position will appear on the Annual Town Election Ballot for a full 3 year term. review of matters presented; votes may be taken

- V. <u>Old Business:</u>
- VI. New Business:
- VII. <u>Department of Public Works:</u>
- VIII. Town Administrators Report:
 - **IX.** Selectmen Announcements:
 - **X.** Future Business:
 - XI. Executive Session:
- XII. Adjournment: